
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 06/01/2008

Demographic Value CCCF CRCI DRCI EOCI MCCF OSCI OSP PRCF RGRA RKLA TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 1,478 519 592 1,606 233 859 2,292 275 13 5 13,589

GENDER FEMALE 1,067 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,068

MALE 411 519 592 1,606 233 859 2,292 275 13 5 12,521

AGE 17 AND UNDER 4 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 11

18 TO 24 229 76 73 238 30 143 277 39 1 1 1,960

25 TO 30 330 98 104 322 56 189 443 68 1 1 2,771

31 TO 45 663 237 266 665 104 323 892 122 7 3 5,542

46 TO 60 231 93 122 325 41 166 552 42 3 0 2,741

61 AND OLDER 21 15 27 56 2 32 128 4 1 0 564

RACE ASIAN 17 5 2 25 2 9 25 0 0 0 166

BLACK 131 92 34 141 16 85 279 21 0 0 1,296

HISPANIC 95 18 23 276 17 137 263 7 5 0 1,617

AMER INDIAN 51 9 10 29 3 16 59 5 0 0 303

WHITE 1,184 395 522 1,135 195 612 1,666 242 8 5 10,206

UNKNOWN RACE 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

CUSTODY LEVEL 5 3 0 0 9 0 3 157 0 0 0 330

4 138 0 1 465 0 153 685 0 1 0 2,795

3 266 17 2 794 0 359 968 0 8 0 4,484

2 132 131 105 73 23 88 119 55 1 0 1,180

1 549 371 484 265 210 252 361 220 3 5 4,401

UNCLASSIFIED 390 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 399

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 119 116 82 28 40 190 176 0 5 1 959

03-06 MONTHS 113 102 77 28 56 170 173 4 3 4 988

06-09 MONTHS 157 97 92 52 38 104 139 31 3 0 1,072

09-12 MONTHS 133 53 56 45 35 61 97 32 1 0 865

12-24 MONTHS 351 114 176 215 42 99 288 149 1 0 2,446

24+ MONTHS 569 37 108 1,228 22 230 1,390 59 0 0 7,158

CALC. IN PROCESS 36 0 1 10 0 5 29 0 0 0 101

SENTENCING GUIDELINES NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 29 9 13 66 0 64 273 0 1 1 659

GUIDELINES ONLY 1,394 503 575 1,521 233 779 1,936 271 12 4 12,657

BOTH 8 6 3 19 0 14 81 4 0 0 219

CALC IN PROCESS 47 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 54

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 35

LIFE 37 3 3 74 0 36 229 0 0 0 579

LIFE, NO PAROLE 9 0 0 12 0 1 72 0 0 0 144

CRIME TYPE PERSON 667 200 354 1,326 64 458 1,833 67 7 2 9,368

PROPERTY 469 204 135 183 86 222 291 111 2 3 2,518

STATUTE 294 114 101 97 83 175 166 97 4 0 1,637

OTHER 48 1 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 66

OFFENSE GROUP ASSAULT 183 70 76 208 38 94 305 39 2 0 1,798

HOMICIDE 142 9 20 189 3 70 520 0 1 0 1,565

RAPE 31 12 28 165 0 37 170 0 1 0 998

KIDNAPPING 17 9 17 66 2 19 87 4 0 1 410

ROBBERY 158 41 53 215 15 81 320 12 1 1 1,611

SODOMY 31 8 46 205 0 43 157 1 1 0 1,065

SEX ABUSE 61 29 98 235 0 78 184 3 1 0 1,484

ARSON 15 8 3 11 0 5 14 0 0 0 85



Demographic Value CCCF CRCI DRCI EOCI MCCF OSCI OSP PRCF RGRA RKLA TOTAL

BURGLARY 113 69 69 128 30 103 150 54 1 1 1,206

FORGERY 8 5 4 0 1 2 5 1 0 0 31

THEFT 285 82 42 40 35 63 87 40 0 2 899

VEHICLE THEFT 59 44 19 13 20 48 47 16 1 0 360

DRIVING OFFENSES 48 25 28 24 21 41 27 25 2 0 362

DRUGS 192 64 42 58 51 95 98 50 1 0 895

ESCAPE 7 2 1 3 0 8 7 0 0 0 41

OTHER OFFENSE GRP 127 42 45 46 17 70 114 30 1 0 767

UNKNOWN OFFENSE GRP 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12

SECURITY THREAT GROUP YES 31 34 35 177 10 63 336 16 1 0 1,405

NO 1,447 485 557 1,429 223 796 1,956 259 12 5 12,184

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 1 0 2 17 0 15 70 0 0 0 171

SEX OFFENDER YES 164 71 193 680 0 211 652 5 4 0 4,199

NO 1,314 448 399 926 233 648 1,640 270 9 5 9,390

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 149 40 27 39 36 70 69 36 1 0 634

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 294 94 95 167 57 130 251 57 3 3 1,791

NONE 1,035 385 470 1,400 140 659 1,972 182 9 2 11,164

EDUCATION NEED GED PROGRAM NEEDED 113 27 46 126 18 44 138 30 0 0 983

ABE REQUIRED 205 79 32 126 29 186 185 11 3 0 1,406

ESL REQUIRED 37 5 3 112 4 57 81 0 0 0 578

NO NEED-TRNING ELIG. 298 133 237 522 61 240 851 94 4 1 4,385

NEED SKILL UPGRADE 586 228 233 546 94 251 811 115 2 4 4,882

ABE REQ/ESL TRANSITN 0 1 0 35 0 4 14 1 3 0 144

ABE NEEDED 166 42 39 136 27 67 146 24 1 0 1,024

NOT ASSESSED 73 4 2 3 0 10 66 0 0 0 187

MENTAL HEALTH NEED HIGHEST TREAT. NEED 140 57 24 148 0 91 219 0 0 0 991

SEVERE MH PROBLEMS 419 65 73 198 0 82 374 2 0 0 1,845

MODERATE TREAT. NEED 173 30 16 107 0 56 191 2 0 0 1,025

BENEFIT FROM TREATMENT 109 53 104 157 33 115 327 57 1 1 1,974

NO NEED FOR TREATMENT 169 127 145 455 54 269 452 73 4 0 3,118

NO REPORTED MH NEED 468 187 230 541 146 246 729 141 8 4 4,636

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED SEVERE ADDICTION 195 85 119 199 32 106 247 76 2 0 1,706

SEVERE PROBLEM 634 294 294 689 156 431 1,043 197 5 5 6,328

MODERATE PROBLEM 79 56 86 286 26 149 412 1 4 0 2,063

NO REPORTED SUBS NEED 570 84 93 432 19 173 590 1 2 0 3,492

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY IQ 69 OR BELOW 12 1 1 1 0 46 9 0 0 0 90

IQ 70-79 WITH ADAPTIVE 39 2 3 2 2 84 11 0 0 0 245

NO DISABILITY 53 30 28 92 16 45 83 9 0 0 657

NO REPORTED DISABILITY 1,374 486 560 1,511 215 684 2,189 266 13 5 12,597



OREGON DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Inmate Population Profile for 06/01/2008

Demographic Value RUMA SCCI SCI SFFC SRCI TRCI WCCF TOTAL

TOTAL INMATE POPULATION 5 199 409 170 2,860 1,752 322 13,589

GENDER FEMALE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,068

MALE 4 199 409 170 2,860 1,752 322 12,521

AGE 17 AND UNDER 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11

18 TO 24 1 43 61 23 397 292 36 1,960

25 TO 30 1 41 66 51 548 379 73 2,771

31 TO 45 3 79 184 74 1,110 666 144 5,542

46 TO 60 0 35 85 20 627 334 65 2,741

61 AND OLDER 0 1 13 2 178 80 4 564

RACE ASIAN 0 0 4 3 41 30 3 166

BLACK 0 13 39 10 257 150 28 1,296

HISPANIC 2 11 22 12 418 302 9 1,617

AMER INDIAN 0 4 3 3 70 34 7 303

WHITE 3 171 341 142 2,074 1,236 275 10,206

UNKNOWN RACE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

CUSTODY LEVEL 5 0 0 0 0 135 23 0 330

4 0 0 0 0 869 483 0 2,795

3 0 1 1 0 1,268 800 0 4,484

2 2 57 124 6 118 97 49 1,180

1 3 141 284 164 468 348 273 4,401

UNCLASSIFIED 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 399

TIME TO RELEASE 00-03 MONTHS 4 6 90 15 45 21 21 959

03-06 MONTHS 0 15 72 15 92 38 26 988

06-09 MONTHS 1 30 70 26 103 77 52 1,072

09-12 MONTHS 0 30 30 26 121 90 55 865

12-24 MONTHS 0 87 99 61 396 259 109 2,446

24+ MONTHS 0 31 48 27 2,091 1,259 59 7,158

CALC. IN PROCESS 0 0 0 0 12 8 0 101

SENTENCING GUIDELINES NON-GUIDELINES ONLY 0 2 7 2 117 73 2 659

GUIDELINES ONLY 5 196 397 166 2,700 1,647 318 12,657

BOTH 0 1 5 2 42 32 2 219

CALC IN PROCESS 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 54

LIFE/DEATH SENTENCE DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 35

LIFE 0 0 2 0 119 75 1 579

LIFE, NO PAROLE 0 0 0 0 31 19 0 144

CRIME TYPE PERSON 1 92 198 79 2,365 1,451 204 9,368

PROPERTY 3 65 126 65 309 189 55 2,518

STATUTE 1 42 85 26 181 109 62 1,637

OTHER 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 66

OFFENSE GROUP ASSAULT 0 43 59 31 388 227 35 1,798

HOMICIDE 0 4 14 8 358 222 5 1,565

RAPE 0 0 19 0 318 189 28 998

KIDNAPPING 1 2 10 6 105 56 8 410

ROBBERY 0 13 24 29 362 251 35 1,611

SODOMY 0 1 11 0 337 202 22 1,065

SEX ABUSE 0 12 48 0 416 260 59 1,484

ARSON 0 0 0 0 16 13 0 85



Demographic Value RUMA SCCI SCI SFFC SRCI TRCI WCCF TOTAL

BURGLARY 3 40 61 35 199 121 29 1,206

FORGERY 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 31

THEFT 0 15 36 22 83 45 22 899

VEHICLE THEFT 0 6 28 6 26 23 4 360

DRIVING OFFENSES 1 16 17 10 41 19 17 362

DRUGS 0 20 42 13 90 50 29 895

ESCAPE 0 0 2 0 6 4 1 41

OTHER OFFENSE GRP 0 24 38 8 111 67 27 767

UNKNOWN OFFENSE GRP 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 12

SECURITY THREAT GROUP YES 1 9 18 11 369 286 8 1,405

NO 4 190 391 159 2,491 1,466 314 12,184

DANGEROUS OFFENDER YES 0 0 2 0 41 23 0 171

SEX OFFENDER YES 0 17 107 0 1,224 739 132 4,199

NO 5 182 302 170 1,636 1,013 190 9,390

DRUG OFFENDER ONLY DRUG OFFENSES 0 17 25 12 58 33 22 634

SOME DRUG OFFENSES 2 24 70 23 278 190 53 1,791

NONE 3 158 314 135 2,524 1,529 247 11,164

EDUCATION NEED GED PROGRAM NEEDED 0 20 29 12 227 133 20 983

ABE REQUIRED 1 7 35 9 333 158 7 1,406

ESL REQUIRED 0 0 3 0 144 131 1 578

NO NEED-TRNING ELIG. 2 66 113 64 984 588 127 4,385

NEED SKILL UPGRADE 2 90 195 69 915 598 143 4,882

ABE REQ/ESL TRANSITN 0 0 0 0 51 35 0 144

ABE NEEDED 0 16 33 16 191 96 24 1,024

NOT ASSESSED 0 0 1 0 15 13 0 187

MENTAL HEALTH NEED HIGHEST TREAT. NEED 0 0 0 0 229 83 0 991

SEVERE MH PROBLEMS 0 3 0 0 413 216 0 1,845

MODERATE TREAT. NEED 0 3 0 1 268 177 1 1,025

BENEFIT FROM TREATMENT 0 38 51 37 478 366 47 1,974

NO NEED FOR TREATMENT 4 39 110 36 702 403 76 3,118

NO REPORTED MH NEED 1 116 248 96 770 507 198 4,636

SUBSTANCE ABUSE NEED SEVERE ADDICTION 1 1 41 23 344 191 44 1,706

SEVERE PROBLEM 3 119 224 108 1,212 758 156 6,328

MODERATE PROBLEM 1 36 63 21 525 257 61 2,063

NO REPORTED SUBS NEED 0 43 81 18 779 546 61 3,492

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY IQ 69 OR BELOW 0 0 0 0 19 1 0 90

IQ 70-79 WITH ADAPTIVE 0 0 2 0 93 7 0 245

NO DISABILITY 2 10 18 6 153 103 9 657

NO REPORTED DISABILITY 3 189 389 164 2,595 1,641 313 12,597
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